

## **CURRICULUM VITAE**

## **Veronica Thörnoos**

**Born:** July 16<sup>th</sup>, 1962 **Domicile:** Lappo, Brändö

**Education:** Trained Nurse **Profession:** Trained Nurse

Political Party: Åland Centre (Åländsk Center, ÅC)

## **Political career:**

Member of the Åland Government 2019 – Head of Government. Responsible for the Legislative Counsel Office and Personnel Issues.

Chair of the Åland Centre 2007 - 2010 and 2017 -

Member of the Åland Parliament 2003 - 2009 and 2015 - 2019

Member of the Åland Government 2011 - 2015 – Responsible for the Department for Transport and Communications. Responsible for electricity, energy, housing, Radio and TV Issues (Dep. for Administrative Affairs) and IT Issues (Dep. for Finance). Responsible for Nordic Cooperation

Member of the Åland Government 2009 - 2011 – Responsible for the Department for Transport and Communications. Responsible for Nordic Cooperation

Member of the Municipal Assembly of Brändö 2009 - 2011

Member of the Municipal Executive Committee of Brändö 1989 - 2009

Family: Children: 3

## Ålands landskapsregering

**BOX 1060** 

AX-22111 Mariehamn

**Phone:** + 358 (0)18 25000 **Mobile:** +358 (0) 40 5003 374

E-mail: veronica.thornroos@regeringen.ax